Manls Diner—

Megan Brown Syrcceud

Mom’s Specialties

Pop’s Spicy Omelet N $7.49
A 3 2gg omeletta with Mem’s Signature Spices®
Parsley, Onion & Mushroom. Served with Potatoes & Toast.

Moms Spicy Sunrise $6.99
2 2ggs with Monv’s Signature Spices™
And a choice of meat. Served with Potatces & Toast.

Mom’s Spicy-Sub Slam $7.29
3 scrambled eggs with Mom®s Signature Spices* ‘
stuffed in a sub with cheice of meat and cheese.

Served with Potatoes.

Mom's Spicy Sub ) $5.99
With Meat & Cheese.

Mom’s Spicy Sub Only : $4.99
Spicy Sunny Boy $3.79
2 eggs with Mom’s Signature Spices*

Served with Toast.

Mom’s Homemade "“Lebaneh” $2.99

A delicious Yogurt Cream Cheese spread,.
topped with dried sint and Olive Ot
Served on a Sesame Bagel. (When available}

*¥om's Slgnature Spicss include Curry & Hat Chilt Paste®

Pancake Combo

Short Stack Pancakes served with $7.99
Ewo eggs and a choice of meat .
Silver Doliars - 3 mini paricakes §2.4%

French Toast Combo
4 Slices of French Toast

Served with two eags and a cheice of meat $7.99
Breakfast Sides

Home Fries : $1.99
Home Fries with Onicn §2.49
Hash Browns §1.49
1 Egg $0.99
2 Egas and toast $§2.99

Mom’s Choices

* Al Served with Potatoes & Toast®

Sunrise

2 eggs & a choice of meat.

Meat Lovers

2 eggs, 2 skrips of Bacen, 2 Sausages & Ham.
Steak & Eggs

8oz Strip steak & 2 eggs.

The Turk

2 eggs, 2 strips of Turkey Bacon &

2 Turkey Sausage patties.

Frettas Scrambied
Super .
Potato, Broocol, Mushraom, Onion, Tomato,
Gieen Pepper, Ham, Sausage & Pepperoni.
Yegaie
Potato, Sraccoli, Mushroom, Cnion,
Tomato & Green Pepber.
Standard }
Potato, Sausage, Pepperoni & Onion.
*Add Cheese - 50 Cents*

Breakfast Sandwiches -

Egg & Cheese

Egg, Cheese & Meat

With a choice of Bacen, Ham or Sausage.
Breakfast Sandwich Combo )
Egg & cheese with a choice of meat.
Servad with Home Fries or Hash Browns.

Bread Bagels Extras
CROISSAMTS
EMGLISH MUFFIN
HARD ROLL

WHITE PLAIN
WHEAT ONION

aE SESAME
ITALIAN EVERYTHING
RASIM

Teast with Butter

Toast with Peanut Butter

Toast with Peanut Butter & Jelly
Bagel with Butter

Baget with Cream Cheese

Extras

$6.49
$7.99
59.49
§7.29

$8.99

$7.99

$6.99

$3.49
$4.49

$5.99

$1.09
31.99
$2.49
§1.49
$1.99
$1.49

Mom's Cmelets
*211 Served with Home Fries & Teast*

Gyre

Beef & Lamb Gyro meat, Feta, Tomato & Onicn,
The italian

Sausage, Grzen Pepper, Onion,

The Westemn

Ham, Gnion & Green Pepper & Choice of Cheese.
Steak & Cheese

Thin steak, peppers, cnions, MUshrooms & cheese,

The Greek (Yegetarian)
Spinach, Tomato & Feta Cheese.
BMC (Yegetarian)

Egg white omelet with Breeeoli, Mushroom & Cheese.

Create Your Own Cmelet
*Sarved with Teast”
Add & choice of Potato - additional $1.C0

One Filling $4.99 ] Two Filling §5.79 |Three Fi

Additional fillings add 75 cents each
Egg Whites - Additional $1.00

$7.99

$7.99
$7.99
$7.99
$7.49

$7.99

lling $6.49

Meats Vegetables Cheseses

Bacon Broceoli Amerlcan
Sausage Mushrgom Swiiss

Ham Cnion Cheddar
Pepperoni Tomato ~ 3 Provolone

Hash Green Pepper Feta ‘
Turkey Spirach Craam Cheese
Turkey Sausage Ppiato

Turkey Bacon

Meats

Comned Beef Hash $3.79
Baceon - 3 strips $2.29
Sausage - 3 links $2.29
Sausage Patties - 2 patties §2.29
Ham Steak §2.4%
Turkey Bacon or Turkey Sausage §2.49
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